



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 552/2023, I.A. 22653/2023, I.A. 22654/2023

LATA GUPTA AND ORS. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Goel, Adv. alongwith Mr. Kapil Shishodia, Ms. Ria Gupta, Ms. Bindu Khurana, Adv.

versus

AJAY GUPTA AND ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.05.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 22653/2023 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

I.A. 22654/2023 (Application u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiffs)

Reply not filed by defendant. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendants for filing reply if any within four weeks with advance copy to the applicant. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings in both the IAs and further hearing with connected case CS(OS) 551/2023 on 03.09.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2024/sm