



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 552/2023**  
**LATA GUPTA AND ORS**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Avadhesh Rai, Adv.

versus

**AJAY GUPTA AND ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Mr. Ananya  
Singhal, Advs. (Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**03.09.2024**

1. It is submitted by both parties that there are chances of settlement in this matter.
2. At joint request, put up for confirmation regarding settlement / further proceedings for 14.01.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/sms**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*