



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 552/2023**

LATA GUPTA AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Ria Gupta and Mr. Rohit Goel,**
Advs.

versus

AJAY GUPTA AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Mukhija and Ms. Priya**
Mukhija, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

At joint request, list the matter along with connected case bearing
CS(OS) 551/2023 on 19.08.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any