



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 552/2023**
LATA GUPTA AND ORSPlaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv.**

versus

AJAY GUPTA AND ORSDefendants
Through: **Mr. Mithlesh Jha, Adv.**

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **19.08.2025**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that still settlement talks are going on between the parties and requested again to refer the matter before Mediation.
2. As requested, parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 25.08.2025 at 02:00 pm.
3. Put up for confirmation of settlement/further proceedings on 25.11.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2025/tp