



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 552/2023

LATA GUPTA AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Rohit Goel and Mr. Mithlesh Jha,
Adv.

versus

AJAY GUPTA AND ORS

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

1. Mediation report dated 30.01.2026 received as 'non starter'.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiffs submitted that parties are talking at their own level to settle the dispute.
3. As requested by learned counsel for defendants, both parties shall appear physically on next date of hearing.
4. Put up for confirmation of settlement, if any/further proceedings on 19.05.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/tp