



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 552/2023**

LATA GUPTA AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rohit Goel and Mr. Mithlesh Jha,**
Adv.

versus

AJAY GUPTA AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv. for D-1**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 19.05.2026

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that they are not getting appropriate instructions from the plaintiff and defendants and further there are chances of settlement.
2. At request, let Court Notice be issued to both parties through all approved modes, for 22.09.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2026/tp